Town of Helao Nafidi, Ohangwena, Namibia on 
15th of October 2025, at 10h00, of the under-
mentioned property. Certain: Erf No. 334 (A 
Portion of Erf No. 326), Ohangwena Situate: In 
the Town of Helao Nafidi Registration Division 
“A” Ohangwena Region Measuring: 456 (Four 
Hundred and Fifty Six) Square Metres Held By: 
Deed of Transfer No. T6566/2016 Subject: To 
All the Conditions Contained Therein Improve-
ments: Single story dwelling consisting of 1 
lounge, 1 kitchen, 2 bedrooms and 1 common 
bathroom. TERMS 10% of the purchase price 
and the auctioneers’ commission must be paid

[...]

EXTENSION NO. 2, WINDHOEK 
NORTH, WINDHOEK of the un-
der-mentioned immovable prop-
erty of the Defendant: CERTAIN: 
ERF 2807 WINDHOEK (EXTEN-
SION NO. 2) SITUATED: IN THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF WINDHOEK 
REGISTRATION DIVISION “K” 
KHOMAS REGION MEASUR-
ING: 1 040 (ONE THOUSAND 
AND FORTY) SQUARE METRES 
HELD BY: DEED OF TRANSFER 
NO. T0617/2019 DETAILS OF 
PROPERTY: Locality: Erf 2807, 
27 Sturrock Street, Extension No. 
2, Windhoek North, Windhoek 
Improvements: The following al-
leged improvements are on the 
property (although nothing in this